  L = length, d = inner diameter, D = outer diameter
SW = wrench size, DD = face diameter
INDICATION
nt-trading Surgical Guide Sleeves support surgical drilling parallel to the axis and
are therefore indexed for the application in CAD/CAM technology. Surgical drilling
guides (drill-sleeve and guide-sleeve), planed and created with CAD / CAM, are
used for guided inseration of prosthetically and anatomical-surgically ideal placed
implants.
Implant- Planing- System:
nt-trading Surgical Guide Sleeves serve software-based presurgical planning and
support surgical implementing of parallel to the axis planned implant insertions.
Surgical Guide Sleeves are used during installation in surgical drilling guides made
by CAD/CAM technology for use with surgical drills.
The outer diameter of these surgical drills must match the inner diameter of the
corresponding Surgical Guide Sleeve or the outer diameter of a separate drill-key
system. This ensures guidance and support of the drill. Surgical Guide Sleeves are
used in the first steps for pilot drilling.
GENERAL INDICATION AND ARTICEL NO. OF SURGICAL GUIDE
SLEEVE
Surgical guide sleeves (SGS) are drill guide sleeves and made from titanium with
different diameters in the same length.
Articel-No.
Guide Sleeve Implant system d D DD L SW
SGS16.SD4.148 NobelBiocare  NP Ø 4,10 mm 4,80 mm 5,80 mm 4,00 mm 4,50 mm
SGS16.SD5.060 NobelBiocare  RP Ø 5,00 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD6.270 NobelBiocare  WP Ø 6,20 mm 7,00 mm 8,00 mm 4,00 mm 6,70 mm
SGS16.SD3.348 Camlog Ø 3,30 mm 4,80 mm 5,80 mm 4,00 mm 4,50 mm
SGS16.SD3.848 Camlog Ø 3,80 mm 4,80 mm 5,80 mm 4,00 mm 4,50 mm
SGS16.SD4.360 Camlog Ø 4,30 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD4.560 Ankylos/Xive   ND Ø 4,48 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD4.960 Ankylos            WD Ø 4,90 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD5.260 Xive                   WD Ø 5,20 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD5.060 Straumann Ø 5,00 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD4.760 Astra Ø 4,70 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD5.770 Astra Ø 5,70 mm 7,00 mm 8,00 mm 4,00 mm 6,70 mm
Articel-No.
Individual Sleeve Implant system d D DD L SW
SGS16.PD2.032 pilot drill-2,0 mm 2,00 mm 3,20 mm 4,20 mm 4,00 mm 2,90 mm
SGS 16.PD2.232 pilot drill-2,2 mm 2,20 mm 3,20 mm 4,20 mm 4,00 mm 2,90 mm
SGS16.PD2.332 pilot drill -2,3 mm 2,35 mm 3,20 mm 4,20 mm 4,00 mm 2,90 mm
SGS16.PD2.848
pilot drill-2,8 mm

SGS16.SD4.148 NobelBiocare  NP Ø 4,10 mm 4,80 mm 5,80 mm 4,00 mm 4,50 mm
SGS16.SD5.060 NobelBiocare  RP Ø 5,00 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD6.270 NobelBiocare  WP Ø 6,20 mm 7,00 mm 8,00 mm 4,00 mm 6,70 mm
SGS16.SD3.348 Camlog Ø 3,30 mm 4,80 mm 5,80 mm 4,00 mm 4,50 mm
SGS16.SD3.848 Camlog Ø 3,80 mm 4,80 mm 5,80 mm 4,00 mm 4,50 mm
SGS16.SD4.360 Camlog Ø 4,30 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD4.560 Ankylos/Xive   ND Ø 4,48 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD4.960 Ankylos            WD Ø 4,90 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD5.260 Xive                   WD Ø 5,20 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD5.060 Straumann Ø 5,00 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD4.760 Astra Ø 4,70 mm 6,00 mm 7,00 mm 4,00 mm 5,70 mm
SGS16.SD5.770 Astra Ø 5,70 mm 7,00 mm 8,00 mm 4,00 mm 6,70 mm
Artikel-Nr.
Einzelhülsen Implantatsystem d-Innen D-Außen DD-Auflage L SW
SGS16.PD2.032 Pilotbohrer-2,0 mm 2,00 mm 3,20 mm 4,20 mm 4,00 mm 2,90 mm
SGS16.PD2.232 Pilotbohrer-2,2 mm 2,20 mm 3,20 mm 4,20 mm 4,00 mm 2,90 mm
SGS16.PD2.332 Pilotbohrer-2,3 mm 2,35 mm 3,20 mm 4,20 mm 4,00 mm 2,90 mm
SGS16.PD2.848
Pilotbohrer-2,8 mm
Straumann